COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2222/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in CWP No.13356/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IAs 3-4 - appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.for

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed on behalf of the petitioners, put up

after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com