SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).40014/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2012 in CWP No.14949/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM SUNDER AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.

For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Connect with SLP(C) No.2222 of 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Sr.P.A.

|Court Master