## TIEM NO.

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2222/2012

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. GROUNDS, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Satyajit Saha, Adv. Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv

Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv

Mr Sanjeev Kr Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The ld counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 5 and 11 so far. He shall file the requisites within a weeks time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The ld. Counsel, Ms V.S.Lakshmi appearing on behalf of Mr A Venayagam Balan, Advocate-on-record has stated that she has already cured the defects in the vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.9 but her name has not been generated in the cause list. Office shall rectify the data base.

-2-

Item No.13

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.10 has stated that he has already cured the defects whatever were found in the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 20.1.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) |REGISTRAR

hј