R ITEM NO.8 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2222/2012

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitione

INDIA

r(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Responden

t(s)

Date: 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasenjit Keswani, Adv. Mrs V. D. Khanna ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv. Ms Nupur Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mrs V.S.Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Petitioner to file fresh and complete address of respondent no.5. On filing fresh and complete address, notice be issued.

Service is complete on respondent no.11 but no one has

put in appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.3 has not cured the defects in th

vakalatnama and memo of appearance. Same be cured within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 10.10.2014.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.22 17:28:10 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar