SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2222/2012

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasenjit Keswani, Adv. Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms A Shivani, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr Aditya Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await service in respect of respondent no.5.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit but vakalatnama remains to be defective. Opportunity is granted to cure the defects in the vakalatnama within two weeks.

Respondent No.10 has already filed counter affidavit. List again on 9.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar