SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2222/2012

INDIA

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prasenjit Keswani, Adv. Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv. Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Birendra Bikram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.3 has not still cured the defects in the V/A nor

the proof of service has been placed on record. One more

opportunity is granted for the purpose. Mr.Aditya Soni, Adv.

appearing for Respondent Nos.8 & 9 mentioned that there is change Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.02.18

of the

17:34:21 IST Reason:

counsel for both these respondents. Time is requested f

Item No.13

or

filing of V/A. Be filed within four weeks' time. Affidavit of proof of service with respect to R.No.5 has been filed. However, none has entered appearance.

Now, list again on 26.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar