SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2222/2012

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswarni, Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of respondent Nos.4, 5, 7 and 11 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 8 to 10 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has still to cure the defects in the vakalatnama. Defects be cured within two weeks.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.6 and 12 is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

List again on 7.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar