SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2222/2012

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Satnam, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 8 to 10 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos.4, 5, 7 and 11 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted respondent nos. 6 and 12, have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no. 3 despite due service.

Matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar