\ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2222/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2011in CWP No.13356/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.40014/2012-(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

In SLP(C)2222 Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

for Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

In SLP(C)40014 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. (Not present)

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counter affidavit shall be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 7 th

October, 2016.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) (Sarita Purohit) Assistant Registrar Court Master