SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2222/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2011 in CWP No.13356/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GIAN CHAND JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.40014/2012 (With interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. For Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv. For Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. For Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.40014/2012 seeking adjournment, list the matters

in the 1st week of December, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar