ITEM NO.9, 9.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2222/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2011 in CWP No. 13356/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GIAN CHAND JAIN AND ANR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place on record addl. facts and documents, I.A. No. 6- appln. for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 40014/2012 (IV-B)

(With appln. for permission to file additional facts and documents)

Date : 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

> Mr. Manu Beri, Adv. Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Ragya V. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/ Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Wali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Narender S Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, AOR

Dr. Pratyush Nandan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Pushkar Karni Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on I.A. No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 2222/2012.

List the matters on 11.08.2017.

In the meantime, reply to I.A. No. 16 be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Branch Officer